
J
U

N
E

 2
0

2
5

 @
 O

S
L

C
 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

       

8:30—11am 9am—1pm 9am—1pm 9am—1pm 9am—1pm Closed  Closed 

1 LGBTQIA+ 

Pride Month 

Graduate Sunday 

9:30am Worship/HC 

10:15am M-MPC 
 

10:15am Dippy Potluck 

7pm Y.E.S. A.A. mtg. 

2 
 

10am—12 noon  

Gas Vouchers 

3 

 

1—5pm WCC 

 

4pm CFS doors open 

4:15—5:15pm meal  

5:15—5:30pm Carry Outs 

4 
 

10:30am WELCA Board 

 

12 noon Worship/HC 

 

6:30pm Dorcas Society 

 

 

5  
 

6 
 

Staff Sabbath 

 

 

7 
 

9am —1pm WCC 

 

 

8 Pentecost 

10am Synod Wide  
Worship at  Riverside 
Park 

7pm Y.E.S. A.A. mtg. 

9 

 

10am—12 noon  

Gas Vouchers 

 

 

10 

 

9am Quilters 

 

1—5pm WCC 

 

4pm CFS doors open 

4:15—5:15pm meal  

5:15—5:30pm Carry Outs 

11 

 

12 noon Worship/HC 

 

1pm Priscilla Circe 

 

 

12  
Don’t forget to 

bring beans (HTF) 

and egg noodles 

(CFS) with you to 

church this Sunday 

13 
 

Staff Sabbath 

14 
 

9am —1pm WCC 

 

15 Holy Trinity  

Father’s Day 

Noisy Offering 

Emergency Fund 

9:30am Worship/HC 

10:15am M-MPC 
10:15am Ice Cream Social 

7pm Y.E.S. A.A. 

16 
 

10am—12 noon  

Gas Vouchers 

 

 

 

 

17 

 

1—5pm WCC 

 

4pm CFS doors open 

4:15—5:15pm meal  

5:15—5:30pm Carry Outs 

 

 

18 

 

12 noon Worship/HC 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

1pm Art & Faith mtg. 

 

6pm Church Council 

19 
 

1:30pm WELCA mtg.  

20 

 

Staff Sabbath 

 

 

 

21 

 

9am —1pm WCC 

                                                                                                        

22 

9:30am Worship/HC 

10:15am M-MPC 

10:15am CF 

7pm Y.E.S. A.A. 

23 
 

10am—12 noon  

Gas Vouchers 
 

24 

 

9am Quilters 

 

1—5pm WCC 

 

4pm CFS doors open 

4:15—5:15pm meal  

5:15—5:30pm Carry Outs 

25 

 

12 noon Worship/HC 

 

 

 

 

26 
 

 

 

27 
 

Staff Sabbath 

 

 

 

 

28 
 

9am —1pm WCC 

 

6—8pm Summer Fire Pit 

 

 

29 

9:30am Worship/HC 

10:15am M-MPC 

10:15am CF 

7pm Hiking Group 

7pm Y.E.S. A.A. mtg. 

 

 

30 
 

10am—12 noon  

Gas Vouchers 

July 1 

 

1—5pm WCC 

 

4pm CFS doors open 

4:15—5:15pm meal  

5:15—5:30pm Carry Outs 

 

 

July 2 

 

12 noon Worship/HC 

 

 

 

 

 

July 3 
 

July 4 

Independence 

Day 
 

Staff Sabbath 

5 
 

9am —1pm WCC 

 

  Church Office Open 

Calendar Notations 
HC—Holy Communion 

MMPC—Moo-Moo’s Prayer Club 

CF—Coffee Fellowship 

WCC—Women’s Clothes Closet 

CFS—Come for Supper 

HTF—The Hunger Task Force 

J
u

n
e

 2
0

2
5

 B
ir

th
d

a
y

s
 

La Crosse Area Synod Assembly 

2 

2 

2 

5 

5 

5 

8 

8 

9 

9 

9 

9 

11 

14 

15 

15 

18 

21 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

28 

30 

Nicole Milliren 

Bev Schilling 

Sonja Simonson-Schrag 

Rachel Balow 

Ruth Hartley 

Thomas Larson 

Jennifer Blank 

Steve Dolan 

Deb Fitzpatrick 

Morgan Klingelhofer 

James Lindner 

Becca DeHaro 

Gary Jones 

Tracy Alexander 

Keith Burand 

Cooper VanZee 

David Rudrud 

Nancy Davidson 

Terry Grapes 

Vicki Mueller 

Ben Thornton 

Kevin Deal 

Linda Greeno 

Bev Hanson 

Maddie Hanson 

Nancy Larson 



Our Savior’s Lutheran Church, ELCA 
612 Division St.  |  La Crosse, WI  |  608.782.3468 

w w w . o u r s a v i o r s l u t h e r a n c h u r c h . n e t  
 

“Our mission is to make the love of Christ known to all as we worship, serve and grow together.” 

——————————————————————–——————————————————— 

All are welcome in this church! The Good News of God ’s grace is for all, regardless  

of age, abilities, physical & mental health, race, sexual orientation, gender identity  

and expression, education, income, or strength of faith. There is nothing we do,  

have done, or will do that can separate us from the love of God. God makes no  

exceptions, nor do we. Come join us in praise, prayer, and the work of our Lord,  

including ongoing work for racial equity in our Church and in the world.  
 

PASTORAL ACTS—FUNERAL 
 

Ron Ender, 60, of Corvallis, Oregon, died unexpectedly on Thursday, May 8, 2025. A 

memorial service was held at 11am on Saturday, May 13, 2024 here at Our Savior’s with 

plans to celebrate his memory in Corvallis on his birthday, June 19. Pastor Joanne Rich-

mond officiated. 
 

Peter J. Harman, 89, of La Crosse, passed away on Wednesday, May 14, 2025, after a 

lengthy fight with vascular dementia. A funeral service was held Saturday, May 31, 2025 

at 11am (visitation at 10am) at Our Savior’s. Pastor Joanne Richmond officiated. Burial 

followed at Oak Grove Cemetery. 
 

MEMORIALS & SPECIAL GIFTS 

Our Savior’s gratefully acknowledges and sincerely appreciates your gifts over and above 

your regular giving. The following gifts were from Thurs., April 24—Wed., May 21, 2025.  

Thank you!  
 

A/V Fund—In memory of Ron Ender by Jim & Rachel Balow 

Come For Supper—Bob & Jean March Family Fund 

 

 

Monthly Donation Drive 

Each month, we have the opportunity to make a meaningful impact on our community 

by contributing to the Hunger Task Force (HTF) and Come For Supper (CFS). This 

month item is beans (HTF) and egg noodles (CFS)! Your generous donation ns will 

help us continue to provide for those in need. 

 

How You Can Help 

• Bring beans and egg noodles to church during the month of June 2025. 

• Drop your donations in the church office or shopping cart in the narthex.  

 

Thank you for your continued support and commitment to serving others in love. Let’s 

continue to make a difference  together! 

 

MOO-MOO’S PRAYER CLUB 

Sunday, June 1, 15, 22, & 29, 10:15am—Sanctuary 

All ages are welcome (especially infants, toddlers, and elementary-age school children) 

to come join us to discover the many different ways people can praise and serve God!  

A short video will be shown with a small snack and followed by an activity and/or  

discussion. 

 

SYNOD-WIDE WORSHIP IN THE PARK & PICNIC 

Sunday, June 8, 10am—Riverside Park Bandstand, La Crosse  

(Inclement Weather Location: Our Savior’s Lutheran Church, La Crosse) 

Invite a neighbor and come to the Riverside Park Bandstand for Worship. (There will 

not be worship at Our Savior’s on the 8th unless there is rain). A picnic will 

take place following the service for a free-will donation. 

 

SUMMER FIRE PIT—Saturday, June 28, 6—8pm 

There will be fixings for s’mores (and grilled hot dogs too), outdoor games, and lots of 

fun! Bring a lawn chair or blanket and your friends and family for a great night together 

around the campfire  

 

OSLC HIKING GROUP—Sunday, June 29, 7pm—TBD 

We're hosting an evening hike welcome to beginner hikers, seasoned veterans and  

everyone in between! Stay tuned for more details. 

FINANCIAL SUMMARY 

 

Jan. 1—Apr. 30 2025 
Actual                  

YTD 
Budget 

  Income     

  General Income  $95,115.39 $93,614.00 

   Other Income $9,951.91 $8,244.32 

  Mission Support $6,473.50 $8,333.32 

   Other Mission Support $1,511.00 $3,083.36 
          

TOTAL INCOME $113,051.80 $113,051.80 
          

TOTAL EXPENSE $113,509.65 $113,141.80 
          

OVER/UNDER ($457.85) $133.20 

 


