Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Church Office Open						

C
OST
<b>(B)</b>
U
02
20
H
K
I

8:30-11am	9am—1pm	9am—1pm	9am—1pm	9am—1pm	Closed	Closed
LGBTQIA+	2	3	4	5	6	7
Pride Month Graduate Sunday 9:30am Worship/HC 0:15am M-MPC 0:15am Dippy Potluck 7pm Y.E.S. A.A. mtg.	10am—12 noon Gas Vouchers	1—5pm WCC 4pm CFS doors open 4:15—5:15pm meal 5:15—5:30pm Carry Outs	10:30am WELCA Board 12 noon Worship/HC 6:30pm Dorcas Society		Staff Sabbath	9am —1pm WCC
B Pentecost oam Synod Wide	9	10	11	12 Don't forget to	13	a \$ynod Assembly  14
Worship at Riverside Park 7pm Y.E.S. A.A. mtg.	10am—12 noon Gas Vouchers	9am Quilters  1—5pm WCC  4pm CFS doors open 4:15—5:15pm meal 5:15—5:30pm Carry Outs	12 noon Worship/HC 1pm Priscilla Circe	bring beans (HTF) and egg noodles (CFS) with you to church this Sunday	Staff Sabbath	9am —1pm WCC
5 Holy Trinity	16	17	18	19	20	21
Father's Day Noisy Offering Emergency Fund 9:30am Worship/HC 10:15am M-MPC 10:15am Ice Cream Social 7pm Y.E.S. A.A.	10am—12 noon Gas Vouchers	1—5pm WCC 4pm CFS doors open 4:15—5:15pm meal 5:15—5:30pm Carry Outs	12 noon Worship/HC 1pm Art & Faith mtg. 6pm Church Council	1:30pm WELCA mtg.	Staff Sabbath	9am —1pm WCC
<b>22</b>	23	24	25	26	27	28
9:30am Worship/HC 10:15am M-MPC 10:15am CF 7pm Y.E.S. A.A.	10am—12 noon Gas Vouchers	9am Quilters  1—5pm WCC  4pm CFS doors open 4:15—5:15pm meal 5:15—5:30pm Carry Outs	12 noon Worship/HC		Staff Sabbath	9am —1pm WCC 6—8pm Summer Fire Pi
29 9:30am Worship/HC 10:15am M-MPC 10:15am CF 7pm Hiking Group 7pm Y.E.S. A.A. mtg.	30 10am—12 noon Gas Vouchers	July 1  1-5pm WCC  4pm CFS doors open 4:15-5:15pm meal 5:15-5:30pm Carry Outs	July 2 12 noon Worship/HC	July 3	July 4 Independence Day Staff Sabbath	5 9am —1pm WCC

- 2 Nicole Milliren
- 2 Bev Schilling
- 2 Sonja Simonson-Schrag
- 5 Rachel Balow
- 5 Ruth Hartley
- 5 Thomas Larson
- 8 Jennifer Blank
- 8 Steve Dolan

June 2025 Birthdays

- 9 Deb Fitzpatrick
- 9 Morgan Klingelhofer
- 9 James Lindner
- 9 Becca DeHaro
- 11 Gary Jones
- 14 Tracy Alexander
- 15 Keith Burand
- 15 Cooper VanZee
- 18 David Rudrud
- 21 Nancy Davidson
- 21 Terry Grapes
- 22 Vicki Mueller
- 23 Ben Thornton
- 24 Kevin Deal
- 25 Linda Greeno
- 26 Bev Hanson
- 28 Maddie Hanson
- 30 Nancy Larson

## **Calendar Notations**

HC—Holy Communion MMPC—Moo-Moo's Prayer Club CF—Coffee Fellowship WCC—Women's Clothes Closet CFS—Come for Supper

HTF—The Hunger Task Force

# Our Savior's Lutheran Church, ELCA 612 Division St. | La Crosse, WI | 608.782.3468 WWW.OURSAVIORSLUTHERANCHURCH.NET

"Our mission is to make the love of Christ known to all as we worship, serve and grow together."

All are welcome in this church! The Good News of God's grace is for all, regardless of age, abilities, physical & mental health, race, sexual orientation, gender identity and expression, education, income, or strength of faith. There is nothing we do, have done, or will do that can separate us from the love of God. God makes no exceptions, nor do we. Come join us in praise, prayer, and the work of our Lord, including ongoing work for racial equity in our Church and in the world.

### PASTORAL ACTS-FUNERAL

**Ron Ender**, 60, of Corvallis, Oregon, died unexpectedly on Thursday, May 8, 2025. A memorial service was held at 11am on Saturday, May 13, 2024 here at Our Savior's with plans to celebrate his memory in Corvallis on his birthday, June 19. Pastor Joanne Richmond officiated.

**Peter J. Harman**, 89, of La Crosse, passed away on Wednesday, May 14, 2025, after a lengthy fight with vascular dementia. A funeral service was held Saturday, May 31, 2025 at 11am (visitation at 10am) at Our Savior's. Pastor Joanne Richmond officiated. Burial followed at Oak Grove Cemetery.

# **MEMORIALS & SPECIAL GIFTS**

Our Savior's gratefully acknowledges and sincerely appreciates your gifts over and above your regular giving. The following gifts were from Thurs., April 24—Wed., May 21, 2025. Thank you!

**A/V Fund**—In memory of Ron Ender by Jim & Rachel Balow **Come For Supper**—Bob & Jean March Family Fund

### FINANCIAL SUMMARY

	Jan. 1—Apr. 30 2025 Actual	YTD Budget	
Income			
General Income	\$95,115.39	\$93,614.00	
Other Income	\$9,951.91	\$8,244.32	
Mission Support	\$6,473.50	\$8,333.32	
Other Mission Support	\$1,511.00	\$3,083.36	
TOTAL INCOME	\$113,051.80	\$113,051.80	
TOTAL EXPENSE	\$113,509.65	\$113,141.80	
OVER/UNDER	(\$457.85)	\$133.20	

### MONTHLY DONATION DRIVE

Each month, we have the opportunity to make a meaningful impact on our community by contributing to the *Hunger Task Force (HTF)* and *Come For Supper (CFS)*. This month item is **beans (HTF) and egg noodles (CFS)**! Your generous donation ns will help us continue to provide for those in need.

#### How You Can Help

- Bring beans and egg noodles to church during the month of June 2025.
- Drop your donations in the church office or shopping cart in the narthex.

Thank you for your continued support and commitment to serving others in love. Let's continue to make a difference together!

### **MOO-MOO'S PRAYER CLUB**

# Sunday, June 1, 15, 22, & 29, 10:15am-Sanctuary

All ages are welcome (especially infants, toddlers, and elementary-age school children) to come join us to discover the many different ways people can praise and serve God! A short video will be shown with a small snack and followed by an activity and/or discussion.

## SYNOD-WIDE WORSHIP IN THE PARK & PICNIC

Sunday, June 8, 10am—Riverside Park Bandstand, La Crosse (Inclement Weather Location: Our Savior's Lutheran Church, La Crosse)
Invite a neighbor and come to the Riverside Park Bandstand for Worship. (There will not be worship at Our Savior's on the 8th unless there is rain). A picnic will take place following the service for a free-will donation.

## SUMMER FIRE PIT-Saturday, June 28, 6-8pm

There will be fixings for s'mores (and grilled hot dogs too), outdoor games, and lots of fun! Bring a lawn chair or blanket and your friends and family for a great night together around the campfire

## OSLC HIKING GROUP—Sunday, June 29, 7pm—TBD

We're hosting an evening hike welcome to beginner hikers, seasoned veterans and everyone in between! Stay tuned for more details.